

BA No.18/2020
CNR No. PBASB1-000119-2020
Date of Order: 30.1.2020

State Versus Ranjit Singh son of Jarnail Singh, resident of village
Tangra, Tehsil Baba Bakala Sahib, District Amritsar

FIR No.05/2020
Under Section 61/1/14 of Excise Act
Police station: Tarsikka.

Present:- Shri Anuj Kumar, APP for the State.
 Sh.Sukhraj Singh Sabharwal, Adv. counsel for
 accused/applicant.

Heard on bail application filed by accused/applicant. The accused/applicant was arrested in this case on 22.1.2020 and he is in judicial custody since then. He is no more required by the police for further investigation of the case. Prosecution may take some time in presentation of challan and thereafter, the conclusion of trial will take its own time. No useful purpose would be served by keeping the accused behind the bars for an indefinite period. As such, accused/applicant is admitted on bail subject to his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.30,000/- with one surety in the like amount, failing which he shall remain in judicial custody. Papers be attached with the main file.

Date of Order 30.1.2020 manoj kumar Stenographer grade-1	Sh.Ranjeev Pal Singh Cheema, Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Baba Bakala Sahib UID No.PB0294
---	---

