

CNR No: PBLDC10002302023

CIS No: BA/18/2023

State Vs. Monu Kumar

Present: Sh. S. S. Sekhon, Advocate, counsel for applicant/accused.

Bail application presented today. It be registered. Notice of the application be given to learned APP for the State. Copy of this bail application be also given to Naib Court for onward transmission of the same to Ld. APP for the State. Report of IO, Ahlmad and Ld. APP for the State be also called for 06.02.2023.

Date of Order: 03.02.2023

Rahul Joshi, *Steno-III*

(Megha Dhaliwal)

Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate

Samrala/UID No.PB0357